## GL Attachment P -**Proof of Publication of the Public Notice**

## AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of Nebraska ss.

LANCASTER COUNTY,

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

A preliminary draft of the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity
Act (WIOA) Greater Chicolin plan
modification for the period July 1,
2015 through June 30, 2016 will be
available for review by April 28,
2015 at the City of Lincoln, Urban
Development Department, 555 S.
10th Street, Suite 205, Lincoln, NE
88508 or go to lincoln.ne.gov,
keyword workforce or http://www.lincoln.ne.gov/city/urbar/workforce
Index.htm Comments are requested in writing and should be sent to
Carol Swigart, Chairperson of the
Greater Lincoln Workforce InvestThe plan at modification address.
The plan at modificate address.
The plan at modification of the
Executive Committee of the Greater
Lincoln Workforce Investment
Board on Tuesday, April 28, 2015
at 10:30 a.m. at Nebraska Educational Telecommunications, 1800 N.
33rd Street, Lincoln, NE. The
agenda will be kept continually
current and is available for public
inspection at the Urban Development Department and at the same
address at the City Cierk's office.
Agenda items in addition to the plan
modification will include training
provider applications from Southeast Community College and Nebraska Wesleyan University; and
transition responsibilities for the
Workforce Innovation and Opportunity
Act (WIOA).

Publicas and the City Cierk's office.
Agenda items in addition to the plan
modification will include training
provider applications from Southeast Community College and Nebraska Wesleyan University; and
transition responsibilities for the
Workforce Innovation and Opportunity
Act (WIOA).

Of the Civil Rights Act of 1984 and
Section 504 of the Rehabilitation
Act of 1973 guidelines. Ensuring
the public's access to information is
a priority for the City of Lincoln. In
the event you are in need of a
reasonable accommodation in order
to access this information, please
contact the Director of Equily and
Development

Journal Star, legal newspaper prin		l circulation in the County of
Lancaster and State of Nebraska, a newspaper ONE	and that the attached printed noticesuccessive time(s) the first inse	The state of the s
on		, 20
and that said newspaper is the lega	l newspaper under the statutes of t	he State of Nebraska.
The above facts are within my pers	sonal knowledge and are further ve	rified by my personal inspection
of each notice in each of said issues	Britara Co	rexult
Subscribed in my presence and swa	orn to before me on	Eil 24 ,2015
-60	Joone'	Notary Public
A GENE	ERAL MOTARY - State of Rebraska UVA K BOONE My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2017	
Cost \$ 32.79	Reference # 5	24102